NETWORK PROJECT ON HARVESTING PROCESSING AND VALUE ADDITION OF NATURAL RESINS AND GUMS COLLEGE OF FOOD TECHNOLOGY VNMKV, PARBHANI-431402

No. TPM/NP/349/21

Date: 7/12 /2021

Notification

Application are invited for walk-in- interview from the eligible candidates for the following contractual post (purely on temporary basis) of "Senior Research Fellow" in the ICAR research project entitled "Network Project on Harvesting, Processing and Value Addition of Natural Resins and Gums" under College of Food Technology, VNMKV, Parbhani.

Applicants are informed to apply on plain paper along with Bio-data and necessary certificates on the address given below on or before **29/12/2021** (during office hours) up to **5.30** pm.

The date of interview will be communicated to **shortlisted eligible candidates** separately by email and text message. However, the candidates are also advised to visit the University website (www.vnmkv.ac.in) regularly for any updates regarding this notification. The details of the contractual posts to be filled-in purely on temporary basis are as under:

Sr. No.	Post	No. Posts	Emoluments	Eligibility/Educational Qualification and Experience	Duration
No. 01	Senior Research Fellow (SRF)	Posts 01	Rs.31000/- + H.R.A. per month (Fixed)	Essential qualification B. Tech (Food Technology) 4	Up to 31 st March, 2021 on Ad-hoc basis or till the termination of the project whichever is
				Preference will be given to candidate having Ph.D Degree in relevant subject (Food Technology).	

Upper Age limit : 35 yrs. for Male and 40 yrs for female as on date of advertisement. **Mode of Selection**: Through selection committee.

Place of Interview : Director of Research office, VNMKV, Parbhani.

Place of Submission of Application (Bio-data): PI. NPHPVA of NRG, Dept. of Food Chemistry and Nutrition, College of Food Technology, VNMKV, Parbhani

Continued...

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The candidate should not be a registered student of any university/institute.
- 2. The incumbents shall have to join assignment within seven days from the date of issue of the order, failing which the order shall be treated as cancelled. They shall have to produce all relevant certificates in original to the concerned officer for verification at the time of interview.
- 3. The appointment will be purely on temporary basis only and will be terminated after completion of project under condition of satisfactory work. If he/she will be fail to satisfy the assigned work of NPHPVA of NRG project, he/she may discontinue without any notice.
- 4. Selected candidates will not be entitled to claim for regular appointments/absorption or otherwise against any regular post under VNMKV Parbhani or in NPHPVA of NRG, ICAR-IINRG Ranchi.
- 5. The selected candidate has to join under Principal Investigator, "Network Project on Harvesting, Processing and Value Addition of Natural Resins and Gums" (NPHPVA of NRG), College of Food Technology, VNMKV, Parbhani.
- 6. The next appointment for continuation of the post is depending upon receipt of grants from ICAR-IINRG Rachi.
- 7. The incumbents will have to work anywhere in the jurisdiction of VNMKV as and when the need arises. The decision of PI of the Project will be final and binding in all respects.
- 8. The powers to accept or reject any application are reserved with Principal Investigator, "Network Project on Harvesting, Processing and Value Addition of Natural Resins and Gums" College of Food Technology, VNMKV, Parbhani.
- 9. Original certificates will have to be produced at the time of interview.
- 10. Canvassing in any form will disqualify the candidature.
- 11. TA/DA will be not paid to the candidate appearing for the interview.
- 12. The incumbents will have to execute the undertaking on bond paper of Rs. 100/- stating the terms and conditions are acceptable to him/her and will abide by the same as per the format provided.
- 13. SRF will not leave the project in the middle of his/her tenure. However, if he/she intends to do so he/she has to give one month notice in writing in advance or remit the amount of one month's salary.

Principal Investigator (NPHPVA of NRG) CFT,VNMKV, Parbhani

Associate Dean & Principal College of Food Technology, VNMKV, Parbhani

Submitted for favor of information and vide publicity to:

1. The Director of Research, VNMKV, Parbhani.

2. The Librarian, Central Library VNMKV, Parbhani.

3. The In-charge, Computer Cell, for information and requested to publish this notification at university website at earliest.

4. All notice board VNMKV, Parbhani.